## K C SHARMA PRESIDENT, GLOBAL PHILOSOPHY TRUST (FR SR GM, DSE)

F. C. A., F. C. S., F. C. M. A., M. Com., M. A., M.Sc., P. P. C. S., C. I. C., N.C.F.M.(3) RZ H-4A, Parent's Paarijat, Raj Nagar-II, Palam Colony, New Delhi-110077

Tel. Nos. 7678638419, Email: kcsharma1259@gmail.com

Shri Naresh Sharma Jee, The President, All India Gaur Brahmin Organization http://worldbrahmin.org 19.11.2019

Sub: Hosting of SHRI HANUMAN CHARIT MANAS on http://worldbrahmin.org

## Respected Shri Sharma Jee,

99997 24168

- 1. Apropos to our telecom, I, K C SHARMA, author of Shri Hanuman Charit Manas, authorize worldbrahmin.org to host the link and/or SHRI HANUMAN CHARIT MANAS on http://worldbrahmin.org for the reference & reading by its members.
- 2. Prominent forwards, appreciation letters, opinions by dignitaries, saints, philosophers, academicians etc regarding Shri Hanuman Charit Manas may also be hosted on <a href="http://worldbrahmin.org">http://worldbrahmin.org</a>
- 3. In due course, audio-video of Shri Hanuman Charit Manas may also be provided for hosting on <a href="http://worldbrahmin.org">http://worldbrahmin.org</a>
- 4. One of my mobile number I.e. 7678638419 may also be hosted on http://worldbrahmin.org for the convenient communication regarding Shri Hanuman Charit Manas by interested members of <a href="http://worldbrahmin.org">http://worldbrahmin.org</a>
- 5. This authorisation is absolutely for non-profit, non-commercial and personal use by only the registered members of <a href="http://worldbrahmin.org">http://worldbrahmin.org</a>, as such and all legal, intellectual, commercial rights shall continue to vest absolutely with author of Shri Hanuman Charit Manas. Further, this authorisation under reference to <a href="http://worldbrahmin.org">http://worldbrahmin.org</a> will not involve any payment and or obligation, whatsoever, by the author or any other entity on behalf of the author to <a href="http://worldbrahmin.org">http://worldbrahmin.org</a> for its hosting under reference.
- 6. This communication is for your reference & record.
- 7. Any member of http://worldbrahmin.org interested in the hard-copy of Shri Hanuman Charit Manas and it's DVD, pen-drive etc, may get the same on a special discount of 10% on the then prevailing price from:

Global Philosophy Trust RZ H-4A, RAJ NAGAR-2 PALAM COLONY NEW DELHI-110077 Mobile: 7678638419

Regards,

K C SHARMA AUTHOR OF SHRI HANUMAN CHARIT MANAS